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Tenneco QOil Penthouse (Enneco)
A Tenneco Company 720 South Colorado Blvd.
Denver, Colorado 80222

CERTIFIED MAIL (303) 758-7130

Return Receipt Requested

July 25, 1980

New Mexico 011 Conservation Division
P.0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: Joe D. Ramey

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, New Mexico 87401

Attention: F. T. Chavez

RE: Application for Unorthodox Location
Tenneco Valdez Gas Unit AlE
Proposed Dakota/Mesaverde/Chacra Well
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Attached in duplicate (to each office) are a well Tocation plat C-102 with
a sketch of the surrounding conditions and an ownership plat for the above-
captioned Dakota/Mesaverde/Chacra gas well.

The Valdez Gas Unit ATE proposed site is 2390' FNL, 2560' FEL, Section 24,
T29N-R11W, San Juan County, New Mexico. This places the well only 80" from
the boundary lines of the quarter section. This was the only feasible site
due to the irrigated fields as sketched on the C-102.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by
certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a
waiver of objection.

Pursuant to authority of Rule 104-F, we respectfully request your approval
of an exemption to the standard well location requirements.

Very truly yours,
TENNECO OIL COMPANY

A i s
. J. M. Llécey ;?// e

EMJ e fl Division Production Manager

Enclosures
WAIVER

hereby waives objection to Tenneco 0il Company's
application for unorthodox location for their Valdez Gas Unit A1E as proposed
above.

By:
Date:
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" Al distentes must Ve from the cuter bounderies of the Sectlom.
4 e10107 ' Lease Well No.
TZNNECO OIL CQMPANY ; VALDEZ GAS UNIT A 1E .
i1 Letter Section Township FRange County
G 2L 29N 11w San Juan
ctual Footoge Locotion of Well: E
2390 feet from the quth line and 2560 {eet from the East line
::.'..:nd. Level Clev. Producing Fofmation p°°éasin Undesignatec'i Bloomfiel iDechcled Acreage:
SL7L Dakota |/M.V, /Chacra Dakota Mesa_Verde Chacra 1 320/160/160 Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicdted to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure merks on the plat below,

2. If more than one lease is. dedicated to the well, outline cach and identify the owners'hip thereof (both as to working
interest and royally).

3. If more then one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[X] Yes [] No If aﬁswcr is *‘yes;’ type of consolidation Communitization in progress

If answer is “’no}’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assxgncd to the well until all interests have been consolidated {by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherw 1se] or until a non-standerd unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
sion.
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' . | hereby certify thot the informotion con-
. . / tained herein Is trve gnd complete to the
{ .

best of my knowlg€ge ond belief.
///) A 22l

Name

I2390|

M. L. Freeman

Position
Staff Production Analyst

Company
Tenneco 0il Company

Date

Sec. & 2560" July 7, 1980
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I hereby certify thot the well locotion
shown on this plot wos plotted fromfield’
notes of octuol surveys mode by me or
under my supervision, end that the some
is trve ond correct to the best of my
knowledge ond belief. )
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MAILING LIST
APPLICATION FOR UNORTHODOX LOCATION
‘ TENNECO VALDEZ GAS UNIT AlE
! SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

New Mexico 0i1 Conservation Division
P.0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention:' Joe D. Ramey

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, New;Mexico 87401
Attention:f F. T. Chavez
Getty 0i1 Company

3 Park Central, Suite 700
1515 Arapahoe

Denver, Cojorado 80202
Attention: R. B. Elkington
Manana Gas, Inc.

Box 145, 610 Reilly Heights
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Attention:: E. Hartman



Tenneco Qil penth

A Tenneco Companlﬁy 720 Sgtjnsr? Colorado Bivd. @
Denver, Colorado 80222

CERTIFIED MAIL (303) 758-7130

Return Receipt Requested

i July 25, 1980

New Mexico Oih Conservation Division
P.0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, Newi Mexico 87501

Attention: Jbe D. Ramey

New Mexico 0i1 Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazbs Road
Aztec, New Mexico 87401

Attention: F. T. Chavez

RE: Applicatiion for Unorthodox Location
Tenneco Valdez Gas Unit AlE
Proposed Dakota/Mesaverde/Chacra Well
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Attached in duplicate (to each office) are a well location plat C-102 with
a sketch of the surrounding conditions and an ownership plat for the above-
captioned Dakota/Mesaverde/Chacra gas well.

The Valdez Gas Unit ATE proposed site is 2390' FNL, 2560' FEL, Section 24,
T29N-R11W, San Juan County, New Mexico. This places the well only 80' from
the boundary 1ines of the quarter section. This was the only feasible site
due to the irrigated fields as sketched on the C-102.

A copy of thils application is being submitted to all offset operators by
certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a
waiver of objection.

Pursuant to duthority of Rule 104-F, we respectfully request your approval
of an exemption to the standard well location requirements.

Very truly yours,
TENNECO OIL COMPANY

./’,.4 e }
J. M. Lacey /77// e

EMJ:efl i l Division Production Manager

Enclosures N
| WATVER

;Z%Zéé1éﬁéﬁé%ﬁZﬁéézgzﬁ§£225££;i_ﬁeTEby waives objection to Tenneco 0i1 Company's
application for unorthodox location for their Valdez Gas Unit ATE as proposed
above. f , ) y

| By: T K2 %ﬂ X

Date: EZ//EL4;>/§§9

RECEIVEDJUL 3 v 1980



